

1960

Stratford L. Wendelboe v. Richard B. Jacobson, Billy Joe Lang and John H. Douglas : Petition for Rehearing and Supporting Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Sumner J. Hatch; Ray S. McCarty; Attorneys for Plaintiff and Appellant;

Recommended Citation

Petition for Rehearing, *Wendelboe v. Jacobson*, No. 9025 (Utah Supreme Court, 1960).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/3307

INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
PETITION FOR REHEARING AND SUPPORTING BRIEF	1
Points to be argued	1, 2
CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL ON PETITION FOR REHEARING	2
BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REHEARING...	3,
Introductory Statement	3
Point 1: The court erred in holding that the evidence viewed in the light most favorable to the defend- ants was reasonably susceptible to the jury's find- ing in favor of the defendants. The evidence is clear and convincing that the plaintiff was arrested while trying to comply with the officers' demand.....	3
Point 2: The court erred in holding that Instruction 17, while ill advised, unnecessary and argumentative, was not prejudicial.	8
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF CASES CITED

Jackson v. Harries, 65 Utah 282, 236 Pac. 234.....	9
Konold v. Rio Grande W. R.R. Co., 21 Utah 379, 60 Pac. 1021..	11
Myers v. Collett, 1 Utah 2d 406, 268 P(2d) 432.....	7, 10, 11
Oleson v. Pincock, 68 Utah 507, 251 Pac. 23.....	7
Roe v. Lundstrom, 89 Utah 530, 57 P(2d) 1128.....	7, 9
State v. Anselmo, 46 Utah 137, 148 Pac. 1071.....	7
State v. Beckendorf, 79 Utah 360, 10 P(2d) 1073.....	9
Toomer's Estate v. Union Pacific R. Co., 121 Utah 37, 239 P(2d) 163	4
U.S. v. Morisett, 342 U. S. 276.....	4, 11

STATUTES AND ORDINANCES

Utah Code Annotated 1953:

10-6-66	8, 9
76-28-54	8, 9

INDEX—(Continued)

Salt Lake City Ordinances 1955 :

31-1-18	8, 9
32-1-31	8, 9

TEXTS

48 A.L.R. 746	9
---------------------	---

Reid Branson's Instructions to Jury, Vol. 1,
1960 Replacement :

Sec. 101	10
Sec. 104	10
Sec. 105	11
